resolved in a manner acceptable to the Procuring Entity throughout 
the Tender process and execution of the Contract. 

6. Bid security or BSD (Bid security Declaration) 

(a) The bidder must furnish Bid Security in their bid as per Format 
1.1for an amount of Rs. 13,00,000/- (Rupees Thirteen Lakhs only) 
A self-attested scan of the original Bid Security should be uploaded 
along with bids. Bids not complying with these provisions shall be 
rejected. In case the bidder is exempted to furnish Bid Security, 
then in lieu of bid security, bidders must furnish Bid Securing

[...]

contracts(provingsupplyofcumulativeorderquantityinanyonefinancialyear
)tobesubmittedalongwithbid in supportof quantitysuppliedin the 
relevantfinancialyear. 

16.  Minimum Average Annual Turnover (for last 3 financial years) : 

The minimum average annual turnover (for the last 3 financial years) 
should be Rs. 2,50,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crores Fifty lakhs 
only).Documentaryevidence in theformof 
certifiedAuditedBalanceSheetsofrelevantperiodsor 
acertificatefromtheCharteredAccountant/ Cost Accountantindicatingthe 
turnoverdetails for the relevantperiod shall be uploadedwith the bid. In 
case the date of constitution/incorporationof thebidderis lessthan3 years